benefit  for  the  impugned  goods  resulting  into  short  levy  of  duty.  Further,  it 

appears that in respect of the Bills of Entry No. 6182730 dated 30.05.2023 such 

wrong claim of notifications benefit on the part of the importer has resulted into 

short levy of duty of  Rs.7,00,420/(Rupees Seven Lakh Four Hundred Twenty 

Only),  which is  recoverable  from the importer under  the provisions of  Section 

28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 (hereinafter referred to as ‘the Act’)  along with 

interest as applicable under Section 28AA of the Act. By the said deliberate wrong